1306 W 5th St. Ste 100 PO Box 3440 London, KY 40743-3440 Phone: 606-878-8844 Facsimile: 606-878-8850

J. Warren Keller Clayton O. Oswald

Jacob M. Mills Ashley P. Hoover



Hamburg Place Office Park 1795 Alysheba Way, Ste 2201 Lexington, KY 40509 Phone: 859-543-1613

> Boyd. F Taylor (1924-2012)

TAYLOR, KELLER & OSWALD PUC

April 27, 2018

Via Electronic Filing Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

> Re: Case No. 2018-00050; In the Matter of: The Application of South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for Approval of Master Power Purchase and Sale Agreement and Transactions Thereunder

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find enclosed with this letter Jackson Energy Cooperative's Response to South Kentucky's Request for Information in the above-referenced matter.

This letter is to certify that the April 27, 2018 electronic filing of *Jackson Energy Cooperative's Response to South Kentucky's Request for Information* is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on April 27, 2018; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original of this filing in paper medium will be filed by overnight mail with the Commission on April 27, 2018 or within two days thereafter.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter, and please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, Clayton O. Oswald

Counsel for Jackson Energy Cooperative